TET: Administrative violations pertaining to taxes 
On 10 May 2018, Northern Textiles and Garments Joint stock Company announced the administrative violations pertaining to taxes as follows:
Article 1: Fines on administrative violations pertaining to taxes for Northern Textiles and Garments Joint stock Company – legal representative: Mrs. Tran Thi Quynh Dao at No. 79 Lac Trung, Hai Ba Trung District, Ha Noi City
1. Cash fine: VND 4,811,094, in which:
- Cash: VND 4,811,094 for administrative violations prescribed in clause 1, point 33, article 1 in Law No. 21/ 2012/ QH13 dated 20 Nov 2012
2. Solutions: 2017 tax arrears collection: VND 24,055,470

3. Fines on late fraud tax payment prescribed in clause 3, Article 10 in Decree No. 129/ 2013/ ND - CP dated 16 Oct 2013; clause 1, article 41, item 3, chapter III in Circular No. 166/ 2013/ TT – BTC dated 15 Nov 2013 of Ministry of Finance; clause 3, article 3 in Law No. 106/ 2016/ QH13 dated 06 Apr 2016: VND 259,799

4. Total tax arrears collection, fines on administrative violations, late tax payment: VND 29,126,363

5. Place the violations occurred: Northern Textiles and Garments Joint stock Company
Article 2: This Decision took effect from the signing date. Within 10 days from the date of receiving this Decision, Northern Textiles and Garments Joint stock Company will have to pay the fines to account No. 7111 opened at Vietinbank, Dong Da Branch 

